
Annex 5 

 

 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

1.  Contract number and value 

TD 10-P3-RORS-463, 6.500,00 EUR 

2.  Date of award of the contract 

29/07/2021 

3.  Number of tenders received 

3 

4.  Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

INNO FOCUS, Ruzveltova 1/A, Beograd- Palilula, Republic of Serbia 

 5. Duration of contract 

10 months  

6. Legal basis 

 

Practical Guide to Contract procedures for EU external actions published on the EuropeAid  

PRAG version 15 January 2016 

  http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/ 

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/prag/?header_description=DEVCO+Prag+to+financial+and+co
ntractual+procedures+applicable+to+external+actions+financed+from+the+general+budget+
of+the+EU+and+from+the+11th+EDF&header_keywords=ePrag%2C+europa  

Name and address of the contracting authority: Municipality of Novi Kneževac, Kralja 
Petra Prvog Karadjordjevića 1,23330 Novi Kneževac, Republic of Serbia 

Title of the tender:  Organization of seminars and meeting 
Reference number:  TD 10-P3-RORS-463 
Date of launching: 15/07/2021 


